

Consolidated Statements of Operations

	The half years ended September 30			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
	2006 (A)	2007 (B)		2007
Revenues	4,770,904	5,280,485	111	45,917
Cost of sales	3,799,045	4,112,063	108	35,757
Selling, general and administrative expenses	952,002	1,046,754	110	9,102
Operating income	19,857	121,668	613	1,058
Other income	39,008	59,066	151	514
(Interest and dividends)	14,249	18,825	132	164
(Other)	24,759	40,241	163	350
Other deductions	33,052	44,675	135	388
(Interest charges)	17,238	20,985	122	182
(Other)	15,814	23,690	150	206
Income before income taxes and minority interests	25,813	136,059	527	1,183
Income taxes	60,527	100,119	165	871
Income (loss) before minority interests	(34,714)	35,940	-	313
Minority interests	43,372	49,000	113	426
Net income (loss)	(78,086)	(13,060)	-	(114)